

Women of Color Nebraska Caucus Membership Application

Charter Membership Fee: \$25.00 Annual (Membership begins from date of receipt)

:		Email:		
ss	City/ State/ Zi	p Telephone:		
Are	eas of Interest: (Please check all that a	oply)		
	Voter Registration (training required)	Voter Education - Condu	Voter Education - Conduct Informational	
Voter Engagement - Get Out the Vote		As Needed – Not ready to commit		
	signing below, you acknowledge that you are raska, have read the charter agreement and a			
Date	e:Sig	nature		
	Please make ch	ecks navable to:		

Please make checks payable to:
Women of Color Nebraska Caucus and mail to
1941 So. 42nd Street, Suite 502
Omaha, NE 68105

Please allow two weeks for your membership card to be mailed.

Women of Color Nebraska Caucus Charter Agreement

Membership:

Membership shall be open to any woman registered to vote in Nebraska regardless of political party affiliation. Membership fees shall be due upon joining the caucus and then each year thereafter on the anniversary date of membership. Membership shall be comprised of general and executive council members. Members agree to pay their membership dues upon receipt of the invoice. Failure to pay within 30 days shall result in suspension of membership. Members may rejoin at any time thereafter by paying a \$5.00 reinstatement fee.

Officers:

Executive President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary shall constitute the Executive Committee of the Caucus. The Vice President, Treasurer, and Secretary shall initially be appointed by the Executive President and shall serve for a period of one year and then elected by the membership to serve for a period of one year, yet may be reelected for two subsequent terms. The Executive President shall initially serve a period of three years to aid in the development of the Caucus but then must stand for reelection from the membership.

Meetings:

The general membership of the Caucus shall meet three times a year. Meeting of the Caucus shall be held on the 4th Saturday of the following months: October, February, June. The time and place shall be decided by the Executive Council of the Caucus. A majority plus one shall constitute a quorum.

Political Activity:

The Women of Color Nebraska Caucus (WOCN) is a non-partisan initiative, as such, WOCN shall not endorse any candidate, but will provide voter education opportunities where candidates are invited to share their platform ideas and learn about the platform of the Caucus. No member of the Caucus may endorse a candidate in the name of the Women of Color Caucus nor issue a statement in favor of or against a candidate in the capacity as a member of the Caucus.

Revision:

This charter agreement may be revised from time to time by 2/3 votes of the membership present and voting.